vested and performance based shares. Expense related to time-vested and performance-based stock awards are
reflected in the Consolidated Statements of Income.

The following table illustrates the effect on net income and earnings per share if the Company had applied the fair
value recognition provisions of SFAS 123 (Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation) to stock-based employee
compensation.

Edgar Filing: RIGGS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

18

THREE MONTHS ENDED
MARCH 31,

(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS) 2004 2003

Net income, as reported $3,915 $5,929
Add: Stock-based employee compensation expense included in
reported
net income, net of related tax effects 331 210
Deduct: Total stock-based employee compensation expense
determined
under fair value based method for all awards, net of related tax
effects (900) (911)

Pro forma net income $3,346 $5,228

Earnings per share:
Basic-as reported $0.14 $0.21
Basic-pro forma $0.12 $0.18

Diluted-as reported $0.13 $0.20
Diluted-pro forma $0.11 $0.18

9

Edgar Filing: RIGGS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

19

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, CONTINUED

NOTE 4.   OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

BEFORE - TAX
TAX (EXPENSE) NET-OF-TAX

AMOUNT BENEFIT AMOUNT

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003:
Foreign Currency Translation Adjustments $ (1,183) $ 414 $ (769)
Unrealized Gains on Securities:
Unrealized Holding Gains (Losses) Arising During Period 1,767 (618) 1,149
Reclassification Adjustment for Gains Realized in Net Income (4,627) 1,619 (3,008)

Net Unrealized Gains on Securities (2,860) 1,001 (1,859)

Unrealized Gains on Derivatives:
Unrealized Holding Gains (Losses) Arising During Period 743 (260) 483
Reclassification Adjustment for Gains Realized in Net Income   -   -   -

Net Unrealized Losses on Derivatives 743 (260) 483

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) $ (3,300) $ 1,155 $ (2,145)

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004:
Foreign Currency Translation Adjustments $ 652 $ (228) $ 424
Unrealized Losses on Securities:
Unrealized Holding Gains (Losses) Arising During Period 17,121 (5,909) 11,212
Reclassification Adjustment for Gains Realized in Net Income (226) 79 (147)

Net Unrealized Losses on Securities 16,895 (5,830) 11,065

Unrealized Gains on Derivatives:
Unrealized Holding Gains (Losses) Arising During Period 463 (162) 301
Reclassification Adjustment for Gains Realized in Net Income   -   -   -

Net Unrealized Gains on Derivatives 463 (162) 301

Edgar Filing: RIGGS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

20

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) $ 18,010 $ (6,220) $ 11,790

Tax (expense) benefit reflects a blended tax rate of 35% for the gain (loss) recorded in the U.S. and 30% for the gain
(loss) recorded in the U.K.

ACCUMULATED OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) BALANCES

FOREIGN UNREALIZED UNREALIZED ACCUMULATED

CURRENCY
GAIN

(LOSS)
GAIN

(LOSS) OTHER
TRANSLATION ON ON COMPREHENSIVE

ADJUSTMENTS SECURITIES DERIVATIVES
INCOME
(LOSS)

THREE MONTHS ENDED
MARCH 31, 2003:
Balance, December 31, 2002 $ (4,154) $ 12,746 $ (3,124) $ 5,468
Period Change (769) (1,859) 483 (2,145)

Balance, March 31, 2003 $ (4,923) $ 10,887 $ (2,641) $ 3,323

THREE MONTHS ENDED
MARCH 31, 2004:
Balance, December 31, 2003 $ (2,687) $ (5,203) $ (1,490) $ (9,380)
Period Change 424 11,065 301 11,790

Balance, March 31, 2004 $ (2,263) $ 5,862 $ (1,189) $ 2,410

10

Edgar Filing: RIGGS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

21

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, CONTINUED

NOTE 5:   SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Company�s reportable segments are strategic business units that provide diverse products and services within the
financial services industry. Riggs has five reportable segments: Banking, International Banking, Treasury, Riggs
Capital Partners (venture capital) and Other.

Except for the utilization of funds transfer pricing and cost allocation methodologies, the accounting policies for the
segments are substantially the same as those described in Note 1 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements in the

[…]

income of rates moving significantly higher or lower than the �most likely� scenario. �Most likely� is defined as the
outlook of the Bank�s Treasury Group on the path of future interest rates. As of March 31, 2004, the most likely
interest rate scenario calls for the federal funds target rate to be flat at 1.00% until August 2004. The federal funds
target rate then rises gradually to 3.75% by June 2006, holding at that level for the remainder of the forecast horizon.
The results are compared to risk tolerance limits set by corporate policy. The model�s results as of March 31, 2004 are
shown following. Current policy establishes limits for possible changes in net interest income for 12 and 36 month
horizons. The interest rate scenarios monitored by ALCO are based upon a 100 basis point (1%) gradual increase or
decrease in rates over a 12-month time period versus the most likely scenario and a 300 basis point (3%) gradual
increase or decrease in rates over a 36-month time period versus the most likely scenario.

29

Edgar Filing: RIGGS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

59

ITEM 3. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK, CONTINUED

INTEREST-RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (1)

MOVEMENTS IN INTEREST RATES FROM MARCH
31, 2004

SIMULATED IMPACT
OVER

SIMULATED IMPACT
OVER

NEXT TWELVE
MONTHS

NEXT THIRTY-SIX
MONTHS

(In Thousands) +100BP -100BP +300BP -300BP

Simulated Impact Compared With a
�Most Likely� Scenario:

Net Interest Income Increase/(Decrease) (4.1)% 1.5% (8.0)% 2.0%

Net Interest Income Increase/(Decrease) $ (6,618) $ 2,350 $ (38,720) $ 9,483

(1) Key Assumptions:
Assumptions with respect to the model�s projections of the effect of changes in interest rates on Net Interest Income
include:

1. Target balances for various asset and liability classes, which are solicited from the management of the various units
of the Corporation.

2. Interest rate scenarios which are generated by ALCO for the �most likely� scenario and are dictated by ALCO�s
policy for the alternative scenarios.

3. Spread relationships between various interest rate indices, which are generated by the analysis of historical
relationships and ALCO consensus.

4. Assumptions about the effect of embedded options and prepayment speeds: instruments that are callable are